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The 2022 Perforce Software Holiday Schedule confirms the Company’s formal regional closures worldwide. 
It is a representation of resources in the regions and not necessarily physical offices or employees; therefore 
this is for information purposes only.  

 

2022 Holiday Schedule 
 

Australia 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Australia Day Wednesday, January 26 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18 

Anzac Day (Observed) Monday, April 25 

Queen’s Birthday Monday, June 13 

Labour Day Monday, October 3 

Boxing Day Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 

 
Belgium 

 

Holiday Closure 

 New Year’s Day (Observed)  Monday, January 3 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18 

Labour Day (Observed) Monday, May 2 

Ascension Day Thursday, May 26 

Whit Monday Monday, June 6 

National Holiday Thursday, July 21 

Assumption of the Holy Virgin Monday, August 15 

All Saints’ Day Tuesday, November 1 

Armistace Day Friday, November 11 

2nd day of Christmas  Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 

 

Bulgaria 
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Liberation Day Thursday, March 3 

Orthodox Good Friday  Friday, April 22 

Orthodox Easter Monday Monday, April 25 

Labour Day Holiday (Observed) Monday, May 2 

St. George’s Day Friday, May 6 

Culture & Literacy Day  Tuesday, May 24 

Unification Day  Tuesday, September 6 

Independence Day Thursday, September 22 

Day of the Bulgarian Enlighteners Tuesday, November 1 

Christmas Eve (Observed) Friday, December 23 

2nd Day of Christmas (Observed) Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 
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Canada 
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Family Day Monday, February 21 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Victoria Day Monday, May 23 

Canada Day Friday, July 1 

Civic Holiday / British Columbia Day Monday, August 1 

Labour Day Monday, September 5 

National Day for Truth and Reconciliation Friday, September 30 

Thanksgiving Day Monday, October 10 

Remembrance Day Friday, November 11 

Christmas (Observed) Monday, December 26 

Boxing Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 

 

Croatia  
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Epiphany Thursday, January 6 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18 

Labour Day (Observed) Monday, May 2 

State Holiday Monday, May 30 

Corpus Christi Friday, June 16 

Anti-Fascist struggle Day Wednesday, June 22 

Victory Day Friday, August 5 

Assumption Day Monday, August 15 

All Saints’ Day Tuesday, November 1 

Remembrance Day Friday, November 18 

St Stephen’s Day Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 

 
 

Czech Republic 
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18 

May Day (Observed) Monday, May 2 

Victory Day (Observed) Monday, May 9 

St Cyril and St Methodius Day Tuesday, July 5 

Jan Hus Day Wednesday, July 6 

Statehood day Wednesday, September 28 

Independence Day Friday, October 28 

Freedom & Democracy Day Thursday, November 17 

Christmas Eve (Observed) Friday, December 23 

2nd Day of Christmas (Observed) Monday, December 26 
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Estonia 
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Pre Independence Day – half day Wednesday, February 23 

Independence Day Thursday, February 24 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Spring Day (Observed) Monday, May 2 

Pre Victory Day – half day Wednesday, June 22 

Victory Day Thursday, June 23 

Midsummer Day Friday, June 24 

Independence Restoration Day Monday, August 22 

Pre Christmas Eve – half day (Observed) Thursday, December 22 

Christmas Eve (Observed) Friday, December 23 

2nd day of Christmas (Observed) Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 

New Year’s Eve (Observed) (shortened day) Friday, December 30 

 

Finland 
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Epiphany Thursday, January 6 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18 

May Day (Observed) Monday, May 2 

Ascension Day Thursday, May 26 

Midsummer Eve Friday, June 24 

Midsummer Day (Observed) Monday, June 27 

All Saint’s Day (Observed) Monday, November 7 

Independence Day Tuesday, Dec 6 

Christmas Eve (Observed) Friday, December 23 

2nd day of Christmas (Observed) Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 

 
France 

 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Good Friday (Regional) Friday, April 15 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18 

Labour Day (Observed) Monday, May 2 

Victory in Europe Day (Observed) Monday, May 9 

Ascension Day Thursday, May 26 

Whit Monday Monday, June 6 

Bastille Day Thursday, July 14 

Assumption of Mary Monday, August 15 

All Saints Day  Tuesday, November 1 

Armistice Day Friday, November 11 

  Christmas Eve Day (Observed) Monday, December 26 
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Germany 
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18 

Labour Day (Observed) Monday, May 2 

Ascension Day Thursday, May 26 

Whit Monday Monday, June 6 

Corpus Christi Thursday, July 16 

German Unity Day Monday, October 3 

All Saints’ Day Tuesday, November 1 

Christmas Eve Day Friday, December 23 

2nd Day of Christmas Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 

 
India - Bengaluru 

 

Holiday Closure 

Sankranthi Friday, January 14 

Republic Day Wednesday, January 26 

Maha Shivarathri Tuesday, March 1 

Chandramana Ugadi Wednesday, April 13 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Independence Day Monday, August 15 

Ganesh Chaturthi Wednesday, August 31 

Ayudha Pooja/Dussera Wednesday, October 5 

Deepavali Monday, October 24 

Kannada Rajyothsava Tuesday, November 1 

 
 

India – Pune 
 

Holiday Closure 

Sankranti/Pongal Friday, January 14 

Republic Day Wednesday, January 26 

Holi Friday, March 18 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Eid-ul-Fitr Monday, May 2 

Independence Day Monday, August 15 

Ganesh Chaturthi Wednesday, August 31 

Ganesh Festival Thursday, September 1 

Dussehra Wednesday, October 5 

Diwali (Laxmi Puja) Monday, October 24 
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Israel 

 

Holiday Closure 

Passover Friday, April 15 

Memorial Day + Independence Day Wednesday, May 4  
Thursday, May 5 

  

Shavuot Sunday, June 5 

Rosh – Hashanah 
(Jewish New Year) 

 

Sunday, September 25 
Monday, September 26 
Tuesday, September 27  

Yom Kippur Tuesday, October 4 
Wednesday, October 5 

Succoth Sunday, October 9 
Monday, October 10 
Sunday, October 16 
Monday, October 17 

 
 

Italy 
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Epiphany Thursday, January 6 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18 

Liberation Day Monday, April 25 

Labour Day (Observed) Monday, May 2 

Republic Day Thursday, June 2 

Assumption of Mary Monday, August 15 

All Saint’s Day Tuesday, November 1 

Feast of the Immaculate Conception Thursday, December 8 

Boxing Day Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 

 

New Zealand 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day Monday, January 3 

Day after New Year’s day Tuesday, January 4 

Waitangi Day (Observed) Monday, February 7 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18 

Anzac Day Monday, April 25 

Queen’s Birthday Monday, June 6 

Matariki Friday, June 24 

Labour Day (Observed) Monday, October 24 

Boxing Day Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 
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Republic of Ireland 
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

St Patricks Day Thursday, March 17 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18 

May Bank Holiday Monday, May 2 

June Bank Holiday Monday, June 6 

August Bank Holiday Monday, August 1 

October Bank Holiday Monday, October 31 

St Stephen’s Day Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 
 

 

Russia 

Holiday Closure 

New Year Holidays  Saturday, January 1 - Thursday , January 6 

Orthodox Christmas Day Friday, January 7 

Defender of Fatherland Day Wednesday, February 23 

Intenational Womens Day Tuesday, March 8 

Spring / Labor Day (Observed) Monday, May 2 

Free day, January 1st (Observed)  Tuesday, May 3 

Victory Day  Monday, May 9 

Free day, January 2nd (Observced) Tuesday, May 10 

Day of Russia (Observed) Monday, June 13 

National Unity Day Friday, November 14 
 

 
Scotland 

 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

2nd January (Observed) Tuesday, January 4 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Early May Bank Holiday Monday, May 2 

Spring Bank Holiday Thursday, June 2 

Platinum Jubilee bank holiday Friday, June 3 

Summer Bank Holiday Monday, August 1 

St Andrews Day Wednesday, November 30 

Boxing Day Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 
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Sweden 
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Epiphany Thursday, January 6 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18 

May 1st (Observed) Monday, May 2 

Ascension Day Thursday, May 26 

National Day of Sweden  Monday, June 6 

Midsummer Eve Friday, June 24 

Christmas Eve (Observed) Friday, December 23 

2nd Day of Christmas  Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed ) Tuesday, December 27 

New Years Eve (Observed) Friday, December 30 

 

 

Taiwan 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Chinese New Year’s Eve Monday, January 31 

Chinese New Year Holiday Tuesday, February 1 

Peace Memorial Day  Monday, February 28 

Childrens Day Monday, April 4 

Labor Day (Observed) Monday, May 2 

Dragon Boat Festival Friday, June 3 

Mid-Autumn Festival (Observed) Monday, September 12 

National Day (Observed) Monday, October 10 

 
 

The Netherlands 
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18 

King’s Birthday Wednesday, April 27 

Liberation Day Thursday, May 5 

Ascension Day Thursday, May 26 

Whit Monday Monday, June 6 

2nd day of Christmas Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 
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United Kingdom 
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Good Friday Friday, April 15 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18 

Early May Bank Holiday Monday, May 2 

Spring Bank Holiday Thursday, June 2 

Platinum Jubilee Bank Holiday Friday, June 3 

Summer Bank Holiday Monday, August 29 

Boxing Day Monday, December 26 

Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 
 

United States 
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

President’s Day Monday, February 21 

Memorial Day Monday, May 30 

Independence Day Monday, July 4 

Labor Day Monday, September 5 

Thanksgiving Thursday, November 24 

Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 25 

Christmas Eve Day (Observed) Friday, December 23 

Christmas Day (Observed) Monday, December 26 

 
 

Ukraine 
 

Holiday Closure 

New Year’s Day (Observed) Monday, January 3 

Othodox Christmas Day Monday, January 7 

International Womens Day  Tuesday, March 8 

Othodox Easter Monday Monday, April 25 

Labour Day (Observed) Monday, May 2 

Victory Day Monday, May 9 

Othodox Whit Monday  Monday, June 13 

Constitution Day Tuesday, June 28 

Independence Day Wednesday, August 24 

Defender’s Day Friday, October 14 

Catholic Christmas Day (Observed) Tuesday, December 27 

Catholic 2nd Christmas Day Monday, December 26 

 


